ELECTRIC DRILL
 D-1310R, DE-1310R’




O

R

REAPART NO. |DESCRIPTION MODEL |QTY PART NO. |DESCRIPTION ary|,
{1 6800843 |MOTOR HOUSING 1 6820371 |INNER COVER {
2 |9760018  |O-RING P-18 DE1310R | 1 6760052 |OILLESS METAL

3 |6360140  |DIAL DE1310R | 1 6050022 |INTERMEDIATE GEAR 1
4 |9760018 O-RING P-18 DE1310R | 1 6760052  |OILLESS METAL 1
8 |6430061 VARIABLE DEVICE DEI310R| 1(32 |6760052 |OILLESS METAL 1
6 [6550229 REVERSIBLE SWITCH 1|33 |6200117 __|[FINAL GEAR 1
7 |6830725 HANDLE COVER D1310R 1|34 |9060540 |TAPPING SCREW (B) M5X40 4
— |6830724 HANDLE COVER DE1310R | 1|35 [6820368 _ |GEAR CASE 1
8 |9060420 |TAPPING SCREW (B) M4X20 5|36 |9511200 |RETAINING RING S-12 1
9 |9060416 TAPPING SCREW (B) M4X16 2{a7 |9626201 |BALL BEARING #6201LLB 1
10 6560103 CORD CLAMP 1|38 |6300291 |WASHER 1
11 [6560131 CORD HOLDER - 1|39 [9523200 |RETAINING RING R-32 1
12 [6520331 CORD ASS'Y AWGH BX2X2 1|40 (6100123 |PARALLEL KEY_ 1
15 6920986 “RYOBI' MARK 1]41 |6100122 |SPINDLE SHAFT 1
16 |6540633 CARBON BRUSH SET 1]a2 (6940318 [13MM (1/2") DRILL CHUCK 1
17 6911528 NAME PLATE | D1310R 1l43 |6130382 |FLAT SCREW (L.H.T.) M6X25 1
— |6911509 NAME PLATE DE1310R| 1|~ |6530134 |TIGHTENING BAND 2
18 |6520374 INDICATION LABEL DE1310R| 1|~ |6530394 |FASTEN SLEEVE 1
19 6430467 SPEED CONTROL CIRCUIT MDLE |DE1310R| 1|— |6530396 |SLEEVE COVER _ 1
20 |6500916 FIELD COIL 1|— |6560002  |CONNECTOR 7
21 6490190 FAN CASING 1|— |6560030 |FASTEN SLEEVE DE-i310R 3
22 |9550500 SPRING WASHER M5 2

23 9060560 TAPPING SCREW (B] M5X60 2

24 [622274001 |BALL BEARING #608LLE 1l ANDARD ACK

26 6031153 ARMATURE 1|500 |6240563 |CHUCK KEY 1
27 |622274001 |BALL BEARING #6038LLEB 1|501 |6071393 |SIDE HANDLE 1

SERVICE NOTES:

D-1310

Load top brush

|

Q
ol

ine

DE-1310R

“ww vju ~ww
&y 2

A 82X
R2 «30.0K
VR » 50.0

RYOBI AMER!CA CORP. 3/97




